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1966 CENSUS FORMS

Visitation Record

Notice:of Enumerators’ Céll (Bil.)

~ Absent Household Card (Bil.)

EnveIOpe-for Form 1B

Postal Check Card (Bil.)

Populatipn Questionnaire - Eng. & French

Postal Check Book

Témp;.Résident Pop. Document(Bil.)

Eﬁvelbpe for Form 3 (Bil.)

Pop. Quest. for MiiitiLEst. (Foreign) and
‘Ships: at Sea  (Bil.)

Envelope for Form 3A

Pop= . Quest.~-Northern Areas

Individual ﬁop. Document (Bil.)

Envelope for Form 5

“Agriculture Questionnaire

Envelope for Form 6 (Bil.)_

Ag;igulture Listing Form (Bil.)
Missed Dwelling Card (Bil.)
LiSt:offSpeéified Farms (Bil.)
Specified Fgrm Card _ (Bil.)

Commissioners Report (Popi & qullings)

EA-Progress Report
EA- Check Sheet
EA- Revision Sheet

Identity Card (Enumerators)
\

Identity Card (Commissioners):

31-75
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Form 13
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22
g3
23A
24
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31-75

-2 -

Enumerator's List offsupﬁlies

Commissionérs Eist,qf’Sﬁpplies

Basié of Entries on ﬁorm 14 (Commissioners List
of Supplies)

Control Form for Completion of Form 14

Commissi?ner Address: Record

Return Shipping ihvoine:(Comm's to R.O.) (Bil.)

Record of Enumerator's: Time Study

Record of Enumerator's:Activities and Time Study

Eﬁumer&tar's-TimeaSiudy.Memo

Enumerator's Time: Study Memo

Enumeration TimeaSiudijeﬁo'

Hotel and Moted ChecktListl

Census ﬁf Merchandising and Services Esteblishment
Questionnairg

0ath of Office

0ath of Office (N.W.T.)

Personmnel Selection Test for Enu@érators - Eng. &rFrench
Answer key ibfﬁFbrm 21

Enumerator's Application- for Employment

Notice of Exam (Enumerator's)

Notice‘to ﬁandidates;&for.Position of Enumerators)

List of CHndidatesrand;Eﬁumerétors

Notice to Report: for: Training

Tnstruction Attendance:Recerd

Recommendations for Appointm%nt of-Census

Commissioners - l

; s Page 2 of 8



1966 Census Forms (Contipued)

Form 27A
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27B

28
29
30

30A

31
31A
32
32A

33

37
40

40A

40A-1

40A-2

40B

Transmittal Sheet - Repoft on Census
Commissioners Recqmméhdations

Request:fér Supplemenfary Recommendations for
Appointment of Census Commissioners

Commissioner's Inte;view-

Commissioner's Appraisal

Cbmmissi;ners' Account (Bil.)

Commissioners' Aécount - Payment on Account,
May 31, 1966

Eﬁumerators' Account .(for A, B, C, C & E areas)

TI.ist: of Non-Resident Farm;Operators tBil.)

Enumerator's Account (Type "F'" Area) s

Estdimated Cost of Type "F' Area

Tmrterpreters or Guides' Accoﬁnt (Bil.) :

Statement  of Expenses (Bil.) (with authorization)

Statement of Expenses (Bil.) (without authorization)

Car Mileage Diary (Bil.)

Letter Carrier's Account Postal Cﬂ;ck (Bil.)

Special. Enumerator's Account (Bil.)

Rental Application & Authorization Form (Bil.)

Enumeration Manual

Instruqtioﬁé for Enumefation of Military Estab.
(Supplement to Form 40)

Special Instructions for Military Co-ord.

Special Instructions for Military Unit Co-Ordinators

Instructions for Enumeration of Mil.APersonnel and

Naval Ship outside of Canada (Bil.)
¥ -
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1966 Census Forms (Continued)

Form 40C
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40D
41
42
42A
42-1
43

43A

44
44A
454
46
46A
47
47A
48
49
50
58
59-1

592

59-3

Instructions for Enumeration of Government:-

Reps. é;d Families Qutside Canada:

31-75

Instructions for Enum. af Mercharmt: Vessel. Crews

Commissioner's Manual (Admin.)
Training Manual - Populatiom
Traiﬁing Manual - Agriculture
Training Guidé — Population

Regional Processing Manual

Sﬁpplementary Regional Processing Imstructions for

. .Officials—-in-charge -
Training Work Book - Eopuiation
Training Work Book - Agriculture:

Pre Training Exercises - Agriculture:

Commissioners' Pamphlet

Enumerators' Pamphlet

Outline of Techﬁiques of Training:

Practice Assignment Sheets

- Enumerator's Questionnaire

Commissioner's Questionnaire

Letter to Municipal Qfficials

Authorized Payments to Census Commissioners:

Record of Payment to Commissioners

Payments made Directly to Supﬁliers:fbr:

Services Rendered

Record of Payment to Commissionerss.

Enumerators and Guides

1
I

|
|
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31-75

1966 Census Forms (Continued)

Form A-101 Municipality Summary Card
" A-102 VSummary Instruction — Agriculture
= ' _ . " A-103 Editing Office Processing Instructions
" A-104 Agriculture Coding Ihstrﬁctions |
" A-105 Offiée Training Quéstionnaires
o -A—106 Instruction for Editing Check of

Agriculture Questionnaire

" A-107 Memoranda for Superyisorésof E&iting
Staffs .
" A-108 éffica Traiming Qhésiionnaires
" lA-llO | Form 6 Record — Editing: .
" "oA-111 baily Report of Editors:
e .
C nA-112 Record of Combiming: ' .
" A-113 | Combining Clerk's: Report:
"A-114 Form 6IRecord —jCodingi
" A-115 - | Coders — Daily Report:
" A-116 Record of Production & Error Ratiﬁg
"OA-117 Incéming Control Regulations
" A—llg ' List of Errors

- Agficulture Code Sheet
- Agrigulture.Master Code Sheet
- Poucﬁ (H.0. Storing of:Form 6 by Mﬁnicipality)
(123" x 183")
~ Agriculture Tesi: Sheets.
CTH " A-120 Transmittél Slip

"oA-121 Computer Editing Card.
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1966 Census Forms - Continged

Form A-122
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A-125

A-126

*X-200
*X-200A
X-201

X—201A

X-202

X-202A

X-203A
X-204

X-206

Edi# Code. List

Enumerator's Area Cﬁart

Progress-Report

Record Book of EA Receipts

RﬁgionallProcessing.Chart (Ril.)

Regiénal;Processing Control Card

Ihvoiceerrm,f§r EA Shipments (Bil.)

Weekly Clerical Production Recofd (Bil.)

Sﬂﬁmary_offWeekly Staﬁf Production

ﬁé&TbtalSsof Agriculture Forms : ;

Referrals-for Missing Information (Bil.)

Pbpplhtidn,Aséignment-Chart

Closed:0ut Dwelling Card ' E

Practice:Exercise for Write-ins

Snpp1y Distribution of Questionnaires

Bhsi55offEhtriesrof Form XHZGO

Tdentification for Packing of EA Portfolios

Ihst%uctiOns for Stamping, Numbering and Packing
ofEA-Portfolios

Identification for Packing Comm. Portfolios

Instruqtions fﬁr Stamping, Numﬁe;ing and Packing

of - Comm. Portfolios ) ;

|
Master: Control Sheet for Packing
Work..Sheet

Shipping Control Form
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1966 Census Fbrms‘(Continued)

Form P—400 . Random Additions, 1966

" P-404 Processing Instructions for Random Additions, 1966
M P-450 Head Office Weekly Work Record
" Pp-451 Head‘Office Processing Summaéy (Weekly)'
" p-452 Daily Control Sheet for Operation 4

- " p-453 Daily Production Record fo£ Operation 3
" p-454 Requisition for Census Documents
" P-455 _ Preliminary Count of Population i
" p-456 Record of Invoices on Hand
" p45T | ffansmittal Slip Pqpulation ' ,
" p-458 | Preliminary Unit Log-Operations ,7
" Op—459 Héad.office Processing Manual

Miscellaneous: Forms

— Black Books - 1966 Census Supplies
- = 1966 Information Kit - Eng. & French

— Letter to Census Commissioners -
— List of Census Electorzal Districts (G-1)
—-Foldérs
— Availability of Unpublished Small-Area Statistics
- 1966 Daga_Sheet
~-Tabu£ation Programme
—-ROR Manual (Section 7)
— " " (Section 14)

- " " (Section 15)

- " " (Sectioﬂ 18)
- " " (Section 19)
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7 . | : | 31-75
C?\ o _1966 Census FOrms‘(Concludgd)

Miscellaneous Forms '

— ROR Manual (Sectibn 20)
- " " (Section 21)
-~ Postal Check List ' ' L

-— Tréining Guide - ﬁng. & French
— Form Letter or Post Card to Commissioners
— Agriculture Letter
—;StUCK Control Card

" — Temporary Staff Requirements for Regional Census

| Piocessi;g B

— Census: Circular No. 1

o * W " No. 2
<Ej - . . No. 3
| : w i No. &
n | no No. 5
V"J " | No. 6
- " No. 7 -
“n " No. ‘8
w no No. 9
I No. 10
", . No. 12
"E ;'l No. 13 F
" t No. 15 |
- " . No. 16
" o No. 17
" " No. 18 ;
n " No. 15 {
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