# 1966 CENSUS FORMS

			•	
	Form	1	Visitation Record	
	Ħ	1A	Notice of Enumerators' Call	(Bil.)
	*1	1B	Absent Household Card	(Bil.)
	11	1B-E	Envelope for Form 1B	. 4
	11	1C	Postal Check Card	(Bil.)
Vol. 1322	. "	2	Population Questionnaire - E	ing. & French
Vol. 1322	11	2PC	Postal Check Book	
	11	3	Temp. Resident Pop. Document	(Bil.)
	11	<b>3</b> E	Envelope for Form 3	(Bil.)
	Ħ	<b>3</b> A	Pop. Quest. for Milit. Est.	(Foreign) and
			Ships at Sea	(Bil.)
· •	\$1	3A-E	Envelope for Form 3A	
	Ħ	4	Pop. QuestNorthern Areas	
	ŧī	5	Individual Pop. Document	(Bil.)
	. 11	5E	Envelope for Form 5	¥
	'n	6	Agriculture Questionnaire	
	Ħ	<b>6</b> E	Envelope for Form 6	(Bil.)_
	11	7	Agriculture Listing Form	(Bil.)
	Ħ	8	Missed Dwelling Card	(Bil.)
	11	9	List of Specified Farms	(Bil.)
	11	9A	Specified Farm Card	(Bil.)
	11	10	Commissioners Report (Pop. &	Dwellings)
	Ħ	10C	EA-Progress Report	
4	Ħ	11	EA-Check Sheet	
	. н	IIA	EA Revision Sheet	
•	11	12	Identity Card (Enumerators)	
	**	12A	Identity Card (Commissioners	s).

1.0	*	
Form	13	Enumerator's List of Supplies
*11	14	Commissioners List of Supplies
11	14A	Basis of Entries on Form 14 (Commissioners List
* * *		of Supplies)
11	14B	Control Form for Completion of Form 14
11	14C	Commissioner Address Record
51	15	Return Shipping Invoice (Comm's to R.O.) (Bil.)
***	· 16	Record of Enumerator's Time Study
11 .	16A	Record of Enumerator's Activities and Time Study
. 11	<b>16</b> B	Enumerator's Time Study Memo
. 11	16C	Enumerator's Time Study Memo
11	<b>16</b> D	Enumeration Time Study Memo
	17	Hotel and Motel Check List
11	18	Census of Merchandising and Services Establishment
		Questionnaire
11	20	Oath of Office
*1	20A	Oath of Office (N.W.T.)
11	21	Personnel Selection Test for Enumerators - Eng. & French
		Answer key for Form 21
	22	Enumerator's Application for Employment
,	23	Notice of Exam (Enumerator's)
1	' 23A	Notice to Candidates (for Position of Enumerators)
. 1	24	List of Candidates and Enumerators
	' <b>' 2</b> 5	Notice to Report for Training
	" 26	Instruction Attendance Record
	'' 27	Recommendations for Appointment of Census
		Commissioners

```
Transmittal Sheet - Report on Census
Form 27A
                     Commissioners Recommendations
                   Request for Supplementary Recommendations for
     27B
                     Appointment of Census Commissioners
                   Commissioner's Interview
     28
                   Commissioner's Appraisal
     29
                                                (Bil.)
                   Commissioners' Account
     30
                   Commissioners' Account - Payment on Account,
     30A
                     May 31, 1966
                   Enumerators' Account (for A, B, C, C & E areas)
     31
                   List of Non-Resident Farm Operators (Bil.)
     31A
                   Enumerator's Account (Type "F" Area)
     32
                   Estimated Cost of Type "F" Area
     32A
                    Interpreters or Guides' Account (Bil.)
     33
                    Statement of Expenses (Bil.) (with authorization)
     34
                    Statement of Expenses (Bil.) (without authorization)
     34-1
                    Car Mileage Diary
                                                 (Bil.)
     34A
                    Letter Carrier's Account Postal Check (Bil.)
     35
                    Special Enumerator's Account (Bil.)
     36
                    Rental Application & Authorization Form (Bil.)
      37
                    Enumeration Manual
      40
                    Instructions for Enumeration of Military Estab.
      40A
                      (Supplement to Form 40)
                    Special Instructions for Military Co-ord.
      40A-1
                    Special Instructions for Military Unit Co-Ordinators
      40A-2
                    Instructions for Enumeration of Mil. Personnel and
      40B
                      Naval Ship outside of Canada (Bil.)
```

	*		
	Form	40C	Instructions for Enumeration of Government:
			Reps. and Families Outside Canada
	11	40D	Instructions for Enum. of Merchant Vessel Crews
	11	41	Commissioner's Manual (Admin.)
	11	42	Training Manual - Population
	*1	42A	Training Manual - Agriculture
Vol. 1322	. "	42-1	Training Guide - Population
	. "	43	Regional Processing Manual
	11	43A	Supplementary Regional Processing Instructions for
			Officials-in-charge
	11	44	Training Work Book - Population
Vol. 1322	11	44A	Training Work Book - Agriculture
	n	45A	Pre Training Exercises - Agriculture
	fi	46	Commissioners' Pamphlet
	. 11	46A	Enumerators' Pamphlet
	fi,	47	Outline of Techniques of Training
	11	<b>47</b> A	Practice Assignment Sheets
	11	48	Enumerator's Questionnaire
	11	<b>4</b> 9	Commissioner's Questionnaire
	11	50	Letter to Municipal Officials
	11	58	Authorized Payments to Census Commissioners
	"	59-1	Record of Payment to Commissioners
= *	11	59-2	Payments made Directly to Suppliers for
a			Services Rendered
	. 11	59-3	Record of Payment to Commissioners,
			Enumerators and Guides
		//*	

Form	A-101	Municipality Summary Card
71	A-102	Summary Instruction - Agriculture
- 11	A-103	Editing Office Processing Instructions
. 11	A-104	Agriculture Coding Instructions
. "	A-105	Office Training Questionnaires
11	A-106	Instruction for Editing Check of
•		Agriculture Questionnaire
. 11	A-107	Memoranda for Supervisors of Editing
		Staffs
	A-108	Office Training Questionnaires
, 11	A-110	Form 6 Record - Editing
11	A-111	Daily Report of Editors:
11	A-112	Record of Combining .
11	A-113	Combining Clerk's Report:
. 11	A-114	Form 6 Record - Coding
11	A-115	Coders - Daily Report
н	A-116	Record of Production & Error Rating
u	A-117	Incoming Control Regulations
11	A-119	List of Errors
		- Agriculture Code Sheet
		- Agriculture Master Code Sheet
		- Pouch (H.O. Storing of Form 6 by Municipality)
		$(12\frac{1}{2}^{"} \times 18\frac{1}{2}^{"})$
		- Agriculture Test: Sheets:
	A-120	Transmittal Slip
.11	A-121	Computer Editing Card
		and the second s

Form	A-122	Edit Code List
11	A-125	Enumerator's Area Chart
Ħ	A-126	Progress Report
. 11	R-1 ·	Record Book of EA Receipts
- 11	R-2	Regional Processing Chart (Bil.)
**1	R-3	Regional Processing Control Card
11	R-4	Invoice Form for EA Shipments (Bil.)
. 11	R-5	Weekly Clerical Production Record (Bil.)
DI	R-6	Summary of Weekly Staff Production
90	R-7	EA Totals of Agriculture Forms
Pt	R-8	Referrals for Missing Information (Bil.)
Br.	R-9	Population Assignment Chart
pr	R-10	Closed Out Dwelling Card
11	R-12	Practice Exercise for Write-ins
11	*X-200	Supply Distribution of Questionnaires
BL	*X-200A	Basis of Entries of Form X-200
**	X-201	Identification for Packing of EA Portfolios
PT	X-201A	Instructions for Stamping, Numbering and Packing
		of EA Portfolios
11	X-202	Identification for Packing Comm. Portfolios
	X-202A	Instructions for Stamping, Numbering and Packing
		of Comm. Portfolios
p.i	X-203A	Master Control Sheet for Packing
r:	x-204	Work Sheet
ti	X-206	Shipping Control Form

P-400	Random Additions, 1966	
P-404	Processing Instructions for Random Addition	ns, 1966
P-450	Head Office Weekly Work Record	
P-451	Head Office Processing Summary (Weekly)	
P-452	Daily Control Sheet for Operation 4	
P-453	Daily Production Record for Operation 3	
P-454	Requisition for Census Documents	
P-455	Preliminary Count of Population	
P-456	Record of Invoices on Hand	
P-457	Transmittal Slip Population	
P-458.	Preliminary Unit Log-Operations	
P-459	Head Office Processing Manual	
	P-404 P-450 P-451 P-452 P-453 P-454 P-455 P-456 P-457 P-458	P-404 Processing Instructions for Random Addition P-450 Head Office Weekly Work Record P-451 Head Office Processing Summary (Weekly) P-452 Daily Control Sheet for Operation 4 P-453 Daily Production Record for Operation 3 P-454 Requisition for Census Documents P-455 Preliminary Count of Population P-456 Record of Invoices on Hand P-457 Transmittal Slip Population P-458 Preliminary Unit Log-Operations

#### Miscellaneous: Forms

- Black Books 1966 Census Supplies
- 1966 Information Kit Eng. & French
  - Letter to Census Commissioners -
  - List of Census Electoral Districts (G-1)
  - Folders
  - Availability of Unpublished Small-Area Statistics
  - 1966 Data Sheet
  - Tabulation Programme
  - ROR Manual (Section 7)
  - " " (Section 14)
  - " " (Section 15)
  - " (Section 18)
  - " " (Section 19)

# 1966 Census Forms (Concluded)

### Miscellaneous Forms

- ROR Manual (Section 20)
- \_ " (Section 21)
- Postal Check List
- Training Guide Eng. & French
- Form Letter or Post Card to Commissioners
- Agriculture Letter
- Stock Control Card
- Temporary Staff Requirements for Regional Census

#### Processing

- Census Circular No. 1

" No. 2

" No. 3

11 No. 4

" No. 5

" No. 6

" No. 7

" No. 8

" No. 9

" No. 10

" No. 12

" No. 13

" No. 15

" No. 16

" No. 17

" No. 18

" No. 19